TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM680637

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SEQUENCE: 123

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/29/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARLABS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1 corporate place south	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 08854	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78560957	MCO CENTRAL
Serial Number:	78559526	MARLABS
Serial Number:	78558702	MARLABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152387200

Email: filings@ipexcel.com **Correspondent Name:** Jason C Cameron Address Line 1: 13102 Plumwood Drive Address Line 4: Cypress, TEXAS 77429

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason C. Cameron
SIGNATURE:	/Jason C. Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Marlabs)_V_2#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Marlabs) V 2#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0222

900649283

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Marlabs)_V_2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0223

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"),

dated as of September 29, 2021, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("WFB").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security

Agreement, dated November 12, 2013 (the "Trademark Agreement"), MARLABS

INCORPORATED ("Client") granted to WFB a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined

in the Trademark Agreement) of Client, which Trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule

<u>A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks").

WHEREAS, WFB's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") by Client's filing of the Trademark Agreement which was recorded

with the USPTO on December 18, 2013, at Reel 005180, Frame 0360.

NOW THEREFORE, WFB hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases,

terminates and discharges the Trademark Agreement and WFB's security interest in, lien on, and

conditional assignment of the Subject Trademarks and WFB hereby reassigns to Client any and all

such right, title and interest (if any) that the WFB may have in the Subject Trademarks. WFB

hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO. WFB agrees to cooperate with

the Client and to provide the Client with the information and additional authorization reasonably

required or desirable to effect the release of the WFB's security interest in the Subject Trademarks

and the termination of the Trademark Agreement. This Release shall be governed by and construed

in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

6692854 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0224

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WFB has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on the date above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Carl Tomaselli

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARLABS INCORPORATED TRADEMARKS							
No.	Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date			
1.	MCO Central	78560957	3122927	2/04/2005			
2.	MARLABS	78559526	3119561	2/03/2005			
3.	MARLABS	78558702	3050785	2/02/205			

6692854.2

RECORDED: 10/13/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0226